
Gervis "Jack" Abernathy jackab706@gmail.com
Jim Ahrens jimahrens.southport@gmail.com
Charles Alfano mackslane2@aol.com
William Almon bill.almon@outlook.com
George Arndt gwarndtjr@gmail.com
Eric Arvidson chompypat@aol.com
John Askin jpa43@aol.com
Kevin Bakley kbakley@aol.com
Rick Barton rick.barton@gmail.com
Tom Bell tpbpa@aol.com
William Bell whbellnc@gmail.com
Russ Berkoben rberkoben@yahoo.com
David Binkley dbinkley@ptd.net
Jim Board jim.board@icloud.com
Brian Booth booty5584@msn.com
Thomas Brancaccio thomasbrancaccio@gmail.com
Steven Brand steven.brand48@gmail.com
Brian Bronski brianbronski@sbcglobal.net
Richard Brooks rdbrooks111@gmail.com
Tom Brown talltbrown@yahoo.com
Randolph Campbell recampb49@gmail.com
Michael Carney mrczap@yahoo.com
Andre (Sung) Chon chonahm@yahoo.com
Steve Clark clarksteve@comcast.net
William Clark bill@cwiservicesinc.net
Mike Clune suemike@atmc.net
Nicholas Colatosti nlccac92@gmail.com
Jack Collins mister01jack@gmail.com
David Conklin conkdw@flash.net
Jim Cornell jjcinva@msn.com
Thomas Cosgrove tfcosgrove@gmail.com
Joseph ( Jay) Cottone jrcottone@gmail.com
Robert Crandall bcrandall3360@gmail.com
AnnaMaria Dantonio Dabramo rwa2005@gmail.com
Armand Desjardins adesjard4@gmail.com
Chris Dhionis chrisdhionis@me.com
John Dooley jfdooley3@aol.com
Myles Dotto mdotto1@yahoo.com
Forest Duncan fsduncan22315@gmail.com
Jim Dunn jdunn44516@aol.com
Chick Eames margechick@hotmail.com
Richard Eckman eckmanr@pepperlaw.com
Doug Elznic dougelznic@aol.com
Richard Ewing richiee220@yahoo.com
Dennis Falkenstein dennis523@me.com
Tom Ferris cityview2003@aol.com
Mike Foote mfoote824@gmail.com
William Franko wlfranko@gmail.com
David Freeman david.freeman@labrepco.com
Chip Frey chip2555@yahoo.com
John Garrett john@igarrett.com
Chris Gizzi gizmosp641@yahoo.com



Jeff Gizzi gphplumbing@yahoo.com
Robert Gleason robertfgleason@gmail.com
Bob Graham bgraham1347@gmail.com
Edward Gramaglia edgramaglia@gmail.com
James Griffith jameswgriffith@yahoo.com
Edward Grimes edgrimes.bigfish@gmail.com
Lawrence Guenther larryav8@yahoo.com
Bill Gunn billgunn321@yahoo.com
Richard (Rick) Haley rick.haley@1972.usna.com
Jeffrey Hanke docman10@gmail.com
Raymond Hanney hanneyray@aol.com
Neil Harman neil28461@gmail.com
Jack Harmon jcharmon5@verizon.net
Mark "Jim" Harris mark.harris@okstatealumni.org
Ron Hawkins rhawkins22@atmc.net
Bill Hayes dfbordz@gmail.com
Roger Hidy roger.hidy@me.com
Alan Holt alanholt111@gmail.com
Harry Howard hhhowardiii@gmail.com
Gerry Hrabica hrabicag@aol.com
John Hussey jhussey9488@gmail.com
Richard Izzo rizzo80733@aol.com
Rick Johnson melinda.j15@gmail.com
Michael Joseph herbiejoseph@att.net
Joseph Kantor geodejoe@gmail.com
Nick Kaplenski nkaplen@gmail.com
Phil Keipper philkeipper@gmail.com
Jim Ketchersid jketch6@gmail.com
Pamela Klawitter jpklawitter88@gmail.com
Paul Kocher paul.j.kocher@gmail.com
Ed Kondracki kondracki@comcast.net
Jimmy Kontoulas jkontoulas@gmail.com
Richard Kraus rdkraus@earthlink.net
Randy Kunkel rskunke@gmail.com
David Lippincott davidvl@sprynet.com
Julie Livingston hjlivingston@msn.com
Doug Livolsi drlivolsi@verizon.net
William ( Will) Long wlong_97@yahoo.com
John Lowder j_lowder@mac.com
Naomi Macey naomilmacey@hotmail.com
Paul Manders pcmanders@gmail.com
Raymie Mason rc208@aol.com
Joe Mastropietro joe.mastro66@gmail.com
Jim Mathis jemathi19@gmail.com
Jack Mc Farland jack.mcfarland4@gmail.com
Wende McCarthy wenmac16@hotmail.com
Stephen McNabb stephenmcnabb@comcast.net
Richard Meyer dick.meyer@gmail.com
John Meyers johnmeyers3248@gmail.com
Kenny Miller kennyn90@aol.com
Tim Minor timster670@aol.com
Phil Moseley capt.phil@yahoo.com



Dave Mullaney hatflags@msn.com
Kevin Murga kmurga428@gmail.com
Harry Oakley harry.s.oakley@gmail.com
Kevin Oakley koakley13327@gmail.com
Tom Obrien tjob8@hotmail.com
Mike O'Connell mikoc3@gmail.com
Anthony Pace kbtpace1@cs.com
Bill Paglione captpags@gmail.com
Bob Pearsall bepearsall@hotmail.com
Ken Pohlidal kpohlidal@ptd.net
Anthony Porcello tonyp1591@hotmail.com
Joe Reebel joereebel@gmail.com
ed Reeve edr@bobcatct.com
Robert Rettinger brettinger416@gmail.com
Joe Rinaldi joseph.rinaldi@snet.net
Chuck Roberson robersoncm11@gmail.com
Jim Robertson jrob3649@gmail.com
Al Rose alrose509@gmail.com
Dan Roth dan.roth@comcast.net
Peter Rubin ptrrbn2nc@ec.rr.com
Jerrry Rudden grudden@earthlink.net
Taylor Ryan jtaylorryan@msn.com
Anthony Sappio tony.sappio@gmail.com
Vito Sasseville vsasseville00@gmail.com
Bob Sauerbrey rsauerbrey@ec.rr.com
Nicholas Savastano nsboat01@gmail.com
Robert Schottenfeld shopedge@shopedge.com
Jack Schulze jandjstjp@gmail.com
John Schuman jjs31051@gmail.com
Bill Scott billscott7917@gmail.com
Thomas Seery dottomshsj@yahoo.com
Steven Semke semkesteven@gmail.com
Duncan Sillars duncans@ieee.org
Chris Smith jcsmith7277@gmail.com
MaryAlice Smith maryalice112@verizon.net
Mickey Smith smithmickey2@gmail.com
Ron Smith rns1014@gmail.com
James Spivey jbspivey@yahoo.com
Dave Sprecher dsprecher109@gmail.com
Mike Stablein mstablein1955@gmail.com
Ted Stephens ted.stephens701@gmail.com
Paul Sterlacci paulsterlacci@aol.com
Joyce Stoneham jkstoneham@aol.com
John Stowell jpstowell2@gmail.com
Jerry Suver jsuver1@msn.com
Jim Swanson germanswansons@hotmail.com
Max Sykes hmsykes@atmc.net
Craig Thompson craig.thompson@outlook.com
Robert Timson nevr2sat@gmail.com
Hiroki Toma aquaman6227@gmail.com
Garrett VanKoughnett vankmiller@yahoo.com
Francisco (Hernan) Vera fhverac@gmail.com



John Versagge jversaggi2711@gmail.com
Thomas Vetterl ltvstealth@aol.com
John Vilcek john.vilcek@yahoo.com
Steve Viltoft sviltoft@frontiernet.net
Ken Waddell ecwaddell@sc.rr.com
Peter Waeger pwaeger@verizon.net
Dick Wall dkcwall@aol.com
Ronald Walter rjwalterex@gmail.com
Frank Watkins fpwabw101@gmail.com
Jim Watkins jim.watkins@omnilift.com
Joe Wersosky jwersosky@gmail.com
Edward White ewhite19701@gmail.com
Stephen White stewbalt@gmail.com
Richard Wilder mrwilder138@gmail.com
Dan Wiseman ssources67@gmail.com
Gregg Wojtowicz greggwojt68@gmail.com
Paul Woodyard fishaticw@gmail.com
Allan Yoshimura ayoshimura1@yahoo.com
Henry Zachau lizzyfishhz@hotmail.com
Bob Zuzzolo bobzuzzolo@yahoo.com


